



UNAUDITED INTERIM FINANCIAL REPORT FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 30 JUNE 2010		
CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEETS		
	Unaudited As At 30 Jun 2010 RM'000	Audited As At 30 Jun 2009 RM'000
ASSETS		
NON-CURRENT ASSETS		
Property, plant and equipment	62,251	69,309
Investment properties	12,127	12,127
Prepaid lease payments for land	216	219
Intangible assets	4,876	4,878
Investments in associates	112	73
Other investments	575	596
Deferred tax assets	712	1,361
Total non-current assets	80,869	88,563
CURRENT ASSETS		
Inventories	57,869	60,685
Trade and other receivables	55,938	48,821
Current tax assets	2,934	2,555
Cash and cash equivalents	69,217	44,138
Total current assets	185,958	156,199
TOTAL ASSETS	266,827	244,762
EQUITY AND LIABILITIES		
Share capital	100,786	100,786
Reserves	102,704	76,691
Total equity attributable to the holders of the parent	203,490	177,477
Minority interests	2,279	3,072
Total equity	205,769	180,549
NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES		
Long term borrowings	18,994	15,576
Deferred tax liabilities	160	235
Total non-current liabilities	19,154	15,811
CURRENT LIABILITIES		
Trade and other payables	27,616	22,964
Bank borrowings	10,341	23,375
Current tax payables	3,947	2,063
Total current liabilities	41,904	48,402
Total liabilities	61,058	64,213
TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES	266,827	244,762
	-	-
NET ASSETS PER SHARE ATTRIBUTABLE TO ORDINARY EQUITY HOLDERS OF THE PARENT (RM)	1.01	0.88

(The Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheets should be read in conjunction with the Annual Financial Report for the year ended 30 June 2009)



UNAUDITED INTERIM FINANCIAL REPORT FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 30 JUNE 2010
CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENTS

	Individual Quarter		Cumulative Quarter	
	Current Year Quarter 30 Jun 2010 RM'000	Preceding Year Corresponding Quarter 30 Jun 2009 RM'000	Current Year- To-Date 30 Jun 2010 RM'000	Preceding Year Corresponding Period 30 Jun 2009 RM'000
Revenue	82,681	74,524	360,099	314,891
Cost of sales	(33,332)	(31,766)	(154,576)	(135,763)
Gross profit	49,349	42,758	205,523	179,128
Selling and distribution expenses	(24,254)	(22,064)	(99,843)	(87,235)
General and administration expenses	(18,785)	(14,709)	(66,500)	(60,244)
Other operating income	6,150	2,580	8,812	6,268
Other expenses	(193)	(1,500)	(193)	(3,000)
Profit from operations	12,267	7,065	47,799	34,917
Finance costs	(601)	(755)	(3,037)	(5,250)
Share of results of associate	(3)	(111)	(3)	(152)
Profit before taxation	11,663	6,199	44,759	29,515
Tax expense	(2,063)	(641)	(11,941)	(8,453)
Profit for the period	9,600	5,558	32,818	21,062
Attributable to :				
Equity holders of the parent	10,094	5,503	33,232	20,607
Minority interests	(494)	55	(414)	455
Profit for the period	9,600	5,558	32,818	21,062
Earnings per share attributable to equity holders of the parent : (Note B13)				
- Basic (sen)	5.01	2.73	16.49	10.22

(The Condensed Consolidated Income Statements should be read in conjunction with the Annual Financial Report for the year ended 30 June 2009)


UNAUDITED INTERIM FINANCIAL REPORT FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 30 JUNE 2010
CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF CHANGES IN EQUITY

	← Attributable to equity holders of the parent →					Minority interests RM'000	Total Equity RM'000
	Share Capital RM'000	Warrants RM'000	Non-Distributable Share Premium, Other Reserves RM'000	Distributable Retained Profits RM'000	Sub-total RM'000		
At 1 July 2009	100,786	-	3,038	73,653	177,477	3,072	180,549
Foreign currency translation gains	-	-	(1,172)	-	(1,172)	-	(1,172)
Gains recognised directly in equity	-	-	(1,172)	-	(1,172)	-	(1,172)
Profit for the period	-	-	-	33,232	33,232	(414)	32,818
Dividends	-	-	-	(6,047)	(6,047)	(23)	(6,070)
Additional acquisition of shares from a minority shareholder	-	-	-	-	-	(356)	(356)
At 30 June 2010	100,786	-	1,866	100,838	203,490	2,279	205,769
At 1 July 2008	100,786	-	2,705	60,604	164,095	2,693	166,788
Foreign currency translation gains	-	-	333	-	333	-	333
Gains recognised directly in equity	-	-	333	-	333	-	333
Profit for the period	-	-	-	20,607	20,607	455	21,062
Additional acquisition of shares from a minority shareholder	-	-	-	-	-	(53)	(53)
Dividends	-	-	-	(7,558)	(7,558)	(23)	(7,581)
At 30 June 2009	100,786	-	3,038	73,653	177,477	3,072	180,549

(The Condensed Consolidated Statements of Changes in Equity should be read in conjunction with the Annual Financial Report for the year ended 30 June 2009)

**UNAUDITED INTERIM FINANCIAL REPORT FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 30 JUNE 2010
CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED CASH FLOW STATEMENTS**

	30 Jun 2010 RM'000	30 Jun 2009 RM'000
Cash flows from operating activities		
Profit before taxation	44,759	29,515
Adjustments for non-cash flow:		
Non-cash items	14,472	12,744
Share of results of associate	3	152
Gain on disposal of property, plant and equipment	(122)	(282)
Property, plant and equipment written off	712	300
Impairment loss on investment in unquoted subordinated bonds	-	3,000
Interest expense	1,522	3,830
Interest income	(221)	(366)
Profit received from trust fund accounts	(469)	(837)
Operating profit before changes in working capital	60,656	48,056
Changes in working capital		
Net change in current assets	(5,983)	4,107
Net change in current liabilities	4,947	(4,382)
Cash generated from operations	59,620	47,781
Tax paid	(9,861)	(10,158)
Net cash generated from operating activities	49,759	37,623
Cash flows from investing activities		
Interest received	221	366
Additional acquisition of shares from a minority shareholder	(356)	(53)
Advances to an associate	(2)	(2)
Decrease/(Increased) in fixed deposits pledged to licensed banks	7	(31)
Proceeds from disposal of property, plant and equipment	385	5,389
Proceeds from disposal of associate	11	-
Purchase of investment properties	-	(2,086)
Purchase of property, plant and equipment	(7,710)	(17,162)
Profit received from trust fund accounts	469	837
Net cash used in investing activities	(6,975)	(12,742)
Cash flows from financing activities		
Interest paid	(1,522)	(3,830)
Repayment of bank borrowings	(8,096)	(38,726)
Dividend paid to shareholders	(6,047)	(7,558)
Dividend paid to minority shareholders	(23)	(23)
Net cash used in financing activities	(15,688)	(50,137)
Net increase/(decrease) in cash and cash equivalents	27,096	(25,256)
Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of period	39,341	64,642
Effect of exchange rate changes	(32)	(45)
Cash and cash equivalents at end of period (Note A15)	66,405	39,341

(The Condensed Consolidated Cash Flow Statements should be read in conjunction with the Annual Financial Report for the year ended 30 June 2009)



BONIA CORPORATION BERHAD (223934-T)
[Incorporated in Malaysia]

NOTES TO INTERIM FINANCIAL REPORT
30 JUNE 2010
(Unaudited)

A1. Accounting Policies

The interim financial statements are unaudited and have been prepared in accordance with the requirement of Financial Reporting Standard (“FRS”) 134: “Interim Financial Reporting” and Chapter 9 paragraph 9.22 of the Listing Requirements of Bursa Malaysia Securities Berhad.

The interim financial statements should be read in conjunction with the annual audited financial statements of the Group for the financial year ended 30 June 2009.

These explanatory notes attached to the interim financial statements provide an explanation of events and transactions that are significant to an understanding of the changes in the financial position and performance of the Group since the financial year ended 30 June 2009.

The significant accounting policies adopted by the Group in this Report are consistent with those used in the Audited Financial Statements of the Group for the financial year ended 30 June 2009 except for the adoption of FRS 8 *Operating Segments* effective for the financial periods beginning on or after 1 July 2009.

FRS 8 sets out the requirements for disclosure of information on any entity’s operating segments, products and services, the geographical areas in which it operates and its customers. The adoption of this Standard does not result in significant changes in the accounting policies of the Group.

A2. Declaration of audit qualification

There was no qualified report issued by the auditors in the financial statements of the Group for the financial year ended 30 June 2009.

A3. Seasonality or Cyclicity of Interim Operations

The business operations of the Group are generally dependent on the Malaysian economy, consumer confidence and Government support, as well as major festive seasons.

A4. Unusual Items Affecting Assets, Liabilities, Equity, Net Income or Cash Flows

There were no exceptional items or unusual events affecting assets, liabilities, equity, net income or cash flow of the Group in the quarterly financial statements under review.

A5. Material Changes in Estimates

There were no material changes in estimates in the quarterly financial statements under review.

A6. Debts and Equity Securities

There were no issuance, cancellation, repurchase, resale and repayment of debt and equity securities for current quarter under review.

**BONIA CORPORATION BERHAD** (223934-T)

[Incorporated in Malaysia]

NOTES TO INTERIM FINANCIAL REPORT**30 JUNE 2010***(Unaudited)***A7. Dividend Paid**

No dividend has been paid in the current quarter under review.

A8. Segment Information

Business segments

12 months ended 30 June 2010

	Retailing RM'000	Manufac- turing RM'000	Investment and property development RM'000	Elimination RM'000	Consolidation RM'000
Revenue					
External sales	357,541	2,169	389	-	360,099
Inter-segment sales	-	15,711	10,066	(25,777)	-
Total revenue	357,541	17,880	10,455	(25,777)	360,099
Results					
Profit from operations	53,930	260	5,025	(11,416)	47,799
Finance costs					(3,037)
Share of results of associate					(3)
Profit before tax					44,759
Tax expense					(11,941)
Profit for the financial year					32,818
Attributable to:					
Equity holders of the parent					33,232
Minority interests					(414)
					32,818



BONIA CORPORATION BERHAD (223934-T)

[Incorporated in Malaysia]

NOTES TO INTERIM FINANCIAL REPORT

30 JUNE 2010

(Unaudited)

A8. Segment Information (continued)

Business segments (continued)

12 months ended 30 June 2009

	Retailing RM'000	Manufac- turing RM'000	Investment and property development RM'000	Elimination RM'000	Consolidation RM'000
Revenue					
External sales	314,498	12	381	-	314,891
Inter-segment sales	-	15,909	9,937	(25,846)	-
Total revenue	314,498	15,921	10,318	(25,846)	314,891
Results					
Profit from operations	35,508	632	(16,070)	14,847	34,917
Finance costs					(5,250)
Share of results of associate					(152)
Profit before tax					29,515
Tax expense					(8,453)
Profit for the financial year					21,062
Attributable to:					
Equity holders of the parent					20,607
Minority interests					455
					21,062

A9. Valuation of Property, Plant and Equipment

The valuation of property, plant and equipment if any, have been brought forward without amendment from the previous annual financial statements.



BONIA CORPORATION BERHAD (223934-T)

[Incorporated in Malaysia]

NOTES TO INTERIM FINANCIAL REPORT

30 JUNE 2010

(Unaudited)

A10. Material Events Subsequent to the End of the Interim Period

Save for those disclosed below, there were no material events subsequent to the end of the current quarter under review up to the date of this report.

- (a) Bonia Corporation Berhad (“Bonia” or “the Company”) had on 12 August 2010 disposed of 25% shareholdings of 125,000 ordinary shares of RM1.00 each in New Series Sdn Bhd (“NSSB”), a wholly owned subsidiary of Bonia to Mr Boonnam Boonamsap and Mr Chan Fook Hong for RM75,000.00 and RM50,000.00, representing 15% and 10% equity interest respectively (“Proposed Disposal”). The remaining 75% is to be transferred to Dominion Directions Sdn Bhd (“DDSB”) (“Proposed Transfer”), a wholly owned subsidiary of Bonia.

The consideration for the Proposed Disposal of RM125,000.00 was based on “willing-buyer willing-seller” basis after taking into consideration the net liabilities of NSSB as at 31 May 2010. The consideration for the Proposed Transfer will be at par value of RM375,000.00. The Proposed Disposal and Transfer consideration shall be fully settled by way of cash.

NSSB’s principal activity is marketing and distribution of men’s apparel.

A11. Changes in the Composition of the Group

Save for those disclosed below, there were no changes in the composition of the Group for the current quarter under review.

- (a) CRG Incorporated Sdn Bhd (“CRG”), a wholly owned subsidiary of Bonia Corporation Berhad (“Bonia”) had on 13 April 2010 acquired 300,000 ordinary shares of RM1.00 each representing 60% equity interest in Apex Marble Sdn Bhd (“AMSB”) from Mcore Sdn Bhd, fellow subsidiary of Bonia for a total cash consideration of RM2,525.00 only (“Acquisition”). The consideration was arrived at based on the net assets of AMSB stated in the audited financial statements for the financial year ended 30 June 2009. The Acquisition is not subject to the approval of shareholders and the local relevant authorities.

AMSB was incorporated in Malaysia with an authorized share capital of RM1,000,000.00 comprising 1,000,000 ordinary shares of RM1.00 each of which 500,000 ordinary shares had been issued and fully paid-up. Its principal activities are marketing and distribution of fashionable goods in Vietnam market.



BONIA CORPORATION BERHAD (223934-T)

[Incorporated in Malaysia]

NOTES TO INTERIM FINANCIAL REPORT

30 JUNE 2010

(Unaudited)

- (b) Bonia Corporation Berhad had on 30 April 2010 incorporated a wholly owned subsidiary in Malaysia known as ALPHA FOOTWEAR SDN BHD (“AFSB”).

The current authorized share capital of AFSB is RM100,000.00 comprising 100,000 ordinary shares of RM1.00 each of which 2 ordinary shares had been issued and fully paid-up. The intended principal activities of AFSB are marketing, retailing and distribution of men’s and ladies’ footwear.

- (c) A wholly-owned subsidiary of Bonia Corporation Berhad, Guangzhou Jia Li Bao Leather Fashion Co Ltd (“GJLB”) had on 25 June 2010 entered into a Joint Venture Agreement with Mr Zheng Yuan Qiang, a citizen of The People’s Republic of China to market, sell, distribute, import and export of fashionable ladies’ leatherwear and accessories under the brandname of “BONIA” in the territory of The People’s Republic of China which shall exclude Hong Kong, Macau and Taiwan, for a tenure of five (5) years with an option to renew for another five (5) years (“JV”). The JV shall be carried out through a formation of a joint venture company in The People’s Republic of China namely Guangzhou Yong Yi Leather Fashions Co Ltd (“GY”).

GY has been granted a business licence on 19 May 2010 which is valid for a duration of ten (10) years. The registered capital of GY is RMB3,000,000.00 on an equity basis of 40:60 between GJLB and Mr Zheng Yuan Qiang respectively.

A12. Changes in Contingent Liabilities

The contingent liabilities of the Company as at 30 June 2010 comprised of corporate guarantee given to financial institutions for credit facilities granted to certain subsidiaries amounted to RM119.62 million of which utilised by these subsidiaries amounted to RM26.14 million.

A13. Capital Commitments

The amount of capital commitments as at 30 June 2010 is as follows:

	RM’000
Authorised and contracted for:	
Property, plant and equipment:	
- properties under construction	1,153
- others	1,849
	<u>3,002</u>



BONIA CORPORATION BERHAD (223934-T)
 [Incorporated in Malaysia]
NOTES TO INTERIM FINANCIAL REPORT
30 JUNE 2010
(Unaudited)

A14. Related Party Disclosures

The aggregate value of the recurrent related party transactions conducted between the Company's subsidiaries with the related parties for the financial year-to-date under review are as follows:-

No.	Transacting parties	Nature of transactions	Interested parties and nature of relationship	30 June 2010 Amount transacted RM'000	30 June 2009 Amount transacted RM'000
1.	Cassardi International Co Ltd	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> •Purchase of men's apparels •Payment of <i>Valentino Rudy</i> trademark royalty 	Note 1	1,845	1,051
2.	Bonia International Holdings Pte Ltd	Payment of <i>Bonia, Bonia Uomo, Carlo Rino and Sembonia</i> trademarks royalties	Note 2	1,375	1,398
3.	Long Bow Manufacturing (S) Pte Ltd	Payment of office rental	Note 3	200	200

Notes:

Note	Related Party	Relationship
1.	Cassardi International Co. Ltd.	A company in which a major shareholder of VR Directions Sdn Bhd, a subsidiary, Boonnam Boonnamsap has substantial financial interests.
2.	Bonia International Holdings Pte. Ltd.	A company in which a Director of the Company has substantial financial interest.
3.	Long Bow Manufacturing (S) Pte. Ltd.	A company in which a Director of the Company has substantial financial interests.

Save as disclosed above, there were no recurrent related party transactions of revenue or trading nature during the financial year-to-date under review.

A15. Cash and cash equivalents

	30 June 2010 RM'000	30 June 2009 RM'000
Fixed deposits	45,051	32,969
Cash and bank balances	24,166	11,169
Bank overdrafts	(1,622)	(3,594)
	67,595	40,544
Less: Fixed deposit pledged	(1,190)	(1,203)
	66,405	39,341



BONIA CORPORATION BERHAD (223934-T)

[Incorporated in Malaysia]

NOTES TO INTERIM FINANCIAL REPORT

30 JUNE 2010

(Unaudited)

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REQUIRED BY THE BURSA MALAYSIA'S LISTING REQUIREMENTS

B1. Review of Performance of the Company and its Subsidiaries

The Group's revenue for the 12 months ended 30 June 2010 increased by RM45.21 million or 14.3% over the corresponding cumulative quarters in the preceding year. The growth was mainly contributed by the increase in boutiques sales. During the cumulative quarters under review, the existing boutiques and new boutiques contributed approximately 43% and 20% respectively of the total growth in revenue.

For the financial period ended 30 June 2010, the Group recorded a profit before tax of RM44.76 million, as compared to RM29.52 million an increase of 51.65%, million in the preceding year. Included in the profit before tax of RM44.76 was an exceptional debt recovery amounting to RM4.18 million in relation to the joint-venture property project in Rawang. Excluding this exceptional item, the profit before tax grew by 37.47% to RM40.58 million from RM29.52 million.

The commendable whole year results were attributed to higher sales generated from the boutique sales coupled with higher other income and lower finance costs incurred in the cumulative quarters under review.

B2. Comments on Material Changes in the Profit Before Taxation for the Quarter under Review as Compared with Immediate Preceding Quarter

For the quarter under review, the Group recorded a profit before tax of RM11.66 million as compared to RM12.37 million in the preceding quarter ended 31 March 2010. The decrease in profit before tax was mainly due to higher expenses incurred during the current quarter under review.

B3. Current Year Prospect

As the economy of the country starts to gain more stability and track strong growth, this will spell positive impact on consumer confidence and purchasing power. Barring unforeseen circumstances, the Board of Directors foresees healthy year-on-year sales growth in the coming year with favourable economic and financial conditions.

B4. Variance of Actual Profit from Forecast Profit

Not applicable.

**BONIA CORPORATION BERHAD** (223934-T)

[Incorporated in Malaysia]

NOTES TO INTERIM FINANCIAL REPORT**30 JUNE 2010***(Unaudited)***B5. Taxation**

	Current year to-date ended 30 June 2010 RM'000	Preceding year to-date ended 30 June 2009 RM'000
Current year tax	11,441	8,064
Under/(Over) provision in prior year	(74)	301
Transfer to/(from) deferred tax	574	88
	<u>11,941</u>	<u>8,453</u>

The tax charge for the Group reflects an effective tax rate which is higher than the statutory tax rate due mainly to certain expenses which are not deductible for tax purposes.

B6. Profit / (Loss) on Sale of Unquoted Investments and/or Properties

There were no sales of unquoted investments for the financial period under review.

The profit on sale of properties was amounted to RM91,700 during the financial year under review.

B7. Quoted Securities

There were no purchases or disposals of quoted securities for the financial period under review.

B8. Status of Corporate Proposals

There were no corporate proposals announced but not completed as at the date of this announcement.



BONIA CORPORATION BERHAD (223934-T)

[Incorporated in Malaysia]

NOTES TO INTERIM FINANCIAL REPORT

30 JUNE 2010

(Unaudited)

B9. Group Borrowings

The total Group borrowings and debts securities were as follows:

	30 June 2010		30 June 2009	
	Short Term Borrowing RM'000	Long Term Borrowing RM'000	Short Term Borrowing RM'000	Long Term Borrowing RM'000
<u>Secured</u>				
Bank overdrafts	189	-	294	-
Bankers' acceptances	400	-	383	-
Hire purchase & lease	541	896	724	1,277
Term loans	960	18,098	679	14,299
	<u>2,090</u>	<u>18,994</u>	<u>2,080</u>	<u>15,576</u>
<u>Unsecured</u>				
Bank overdrafts	1,433	-	3,300	-
Bankers' acceptances	6,818	-	17,121	-
Trust Receipt	-	-	874	-
	<u>8,251</u>	<u>-</u>	<u>21,295</u>	<u>-</u>
Total	<u>10,341</u>	<u>18,994</u>	<u>23,375</u>	<u>15,576</u>

The above which included borrowings denominated in foreign currency were as follows:

	30 June 2010		30 June 2009	
	Foreign Currency '000	RM Equivalent '000	Foreign Currency '000	RM Equivalent '000
<u>Singapore Dollar</u>				
<u>Secured</u>				
Term Loan	647	1,497	663	1,612
Hire purchase	269	623	258	627
	<u>916</u>	<u>2,120</u>	<u>921</u>	<u>2,239</u>
<u>Unsecured</u>				
Trust Receipt	-	-	359	873
Total	<u>916</u>	<u>2,120</u>	<u>1,280</u>	<u>3,112</u>

**BONIA CORPORATION BERHAD** (223934-T)

[Incorporated in Malaysia]

NOTES TO INTERIM FINANCIAL REPORT**30 JUNE 2010***(Unaudited)***B10. Off Balance Sheet Financial Instruments**

As at 27 August 2010, the Group had entered into forward foreign exchange purchase contract with maturity less than a year as follow :

	Currency	Amount in Foreign Currency ('000)	Notional Amount (RM'000)
Forward foreign exchange contract :			
Within a year	Euro	10	40

There is minimal credit risk as this contract was entered into with reputable bank. All gains and losses arising from forward foreign contracts are dealt with through the income statement upon maturity.

There is no credit and market risk as it is for the purchase transaction.

There has been no changes to the Group's risk management objectives, policies and processes since the previous financial year end.

B11. Material Litigation

There was no material litigation pending at the date of this report.

B12. Dividend

- (a) An interim tax-exempt dividend of 5% or 2.5 sen per ordinary share of 50.0 sen each, in respect of the financial year ended 30 June 2010 amounting to RM5,039,295 was paid on 18 August 2010.
- (b) The Board of Directors has recommended a final dividend of 4% or 2.0 sen per ordinary share of 50.0 sen each, less tax of 25%, amounting to RM3,023,578 and a final tax-exempt dividend of 1% or 0.5 sen per ordinary shares of 50.0 sen each, which is not taxable in the hands of the shareholders pursuant to paragraph 28 of Schedule 6 of the Income Tax Act 1967, amounting to RM1,007,859 in respect of the financial year ended 30 June 2010.

The aforesaid final dividend will be proposed for shareholders' approval in the forthcoming Annual General Meeting. The entitlement date and payment date for the proposed final dividend will be determined and announced at a later date.

**BONIA CORPORATION BERHAD** (223934-T)

[Incorporated in Malaysia]

NOTES TO INTERIM FINANCIAL REPORT**30 JUNE 2010***(Unaudited)***B13. Earnings Per Share**

The basic earnings per share has been calculated by dividing the Group's profit for the period by the number of ordinary shares in issue during the period.

i) Profit for the period (basic)

	Current year quarter 30 June 2010 RM'000	Preceding year quarter 30 June 2009 RM'000	Current year to-date 30 June 2010 RM'000	Preceding year period 30 June 2009 RM'000
Profit attributable to shareholders	10,094	5,503	33,232	20,607

ii) Number of ordinary shares (basic)

	Current year quarter 30 June 2010 '000	Preceding year quarter 30 June 2009 '000	Current year to-date 30 June 2010 '000	Preceding year period 30 June 2009 '000
Weighted average number of ordinary shares	201,571	201,571	201,571	201,571

By Order of the Board,
BONIA CORPORATION BERHAD

CHONG CHIN LOOK
Group Finance Director
Kuala Lumpur
30 August 2010